
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008935-2024 

Contract

2016 Integrated Sexual Health Services Lot 3

Nottinghamshire County Council

F20: Modification notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-008935
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-044a9e  
Published 20 March 2024, 9:06am

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Nottinghamshire County Council

County Hall,Loughborough Road, West Bridgford

NOTTINGHAM

NG27QP

Email

michael1.fowler@nottscc.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1159774360

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008935-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008935-2024
mailto:michael1.fowler@nottscc.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

UKF16 - South Nottinghamshire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

2016 Integrated Sexual Health Services Lot 3

Reference number

9T8L-Q9TOH1

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF14 - Nottingham

UKF16 - South Nottinghamshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement at the time of conclusion of the contract:

The ISHS will support delivery to achieve the three main sexual health related Public
Health Outcome Framework (PHOF) measures to improve sexual health in Nottingham

http://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

City and Nottinghamshire South County.

Deed of variation of the Contract in relation to Sexual Health Services, Extension to Term
of the Contract by 6 Months, and variation of payment provisions for 22/23 and 2024. 

The effect of this extension to term will be to modify the Contract in the manner which
parties consider to be not substantial. In accordance with Provider Selection Regime
permitted modification of Contract.

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement, dynamic purchasing system or
concession

Start date

1 April 2024

End date

30 September 2024

Section IV. Procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Contract award notice concerning this contract

Notice number: 2020/S 129-237835

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:237835-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 4 to 7

Section V. Award of contract/concession

Contract No

9T8L-Q9TOH1

V.2) Award of contract/concession

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract/concession award decision:

1 March 2016

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract/concession has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire

Nottingham University Hospitals NHS Trust

Nottingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF - East Midlands (England)

Companies House

Other

The contractor/concessionaire is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of the contract/lot/concession (at the time of conclusion of
the contract;excluding VAT)

Total value of the procurement: £70,000,000



Page 5 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom



Page 6 to 7

Section VII: Modifications to the contract/concession

VII.1) Description of the procurement after the modifications

VII.1.1) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

VII.1.3) Place of performance

NUTS code

UKF14 - Nottingham

UKF16 - South Nottinghamshire

VII.1.4) Description of the procurement:

2016 Integrated Sexual Health Services

VII.1.5) Duration of the contract, framework agreement, dynamic purchasing system or
concession

End date

30 September 2024

VII.1.6) Information on value of the contract/lot/concession (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot/concession:

 £72,814,524

VII.1.7) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire

Nottingham University Hospitals NHS Trust

Nottingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF - East Midlands (England)

Companies House



Page 7 to 7

Other

The contractor/concessionaire is an SME

No

VII.2) Information about modifications

VII.2.1) Description of the modifications

Nature and extent of the modifications (with indication of possible earlier changes to the
contract):

Deed of variation of the Contract in relation to Sexual Health Services, extension to Term
of the Contract by 6 Months, and variation of payment provisions for 2022/ 2023 and
2024.

The effect of this extension will be to modify the Contract in the manner which parties
consider to be not substantial. In accordance with the Provider Selection Regime
permitted Modification of Contract.

VII.2.2) Reasons for modification

Need for additional works, services or supplies by the original contractor/concessionaire.

Description of the economic or technical reasons and the inconvenience or duplication of
cost preventing a change of contractor:

Period of time required for re-commissioning the services. TUPE implications and
mobilisation. Extension of 6 months will be to modify the Contract in the manner which
parties consider to be not substantial.

VII.2.3) Increase in price

 Updated total contract value before the modifications (taking into account possible earlier contract
modifications, price adaptions and average inflation)

Value excluding VAT: £70,000,000

Total contract value after the modifications

Value excluding VAT: £72,814,524

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name and addresses

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement at the time of conclusion of the contract:
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement, dynamic purchasing system or concession


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Contract award notice concerning this contract


	Section V. Award of contract/concession
	V.2) Award of contract/concession
	V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract/concession award decision:
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire
	V.2.4) Information on value of the contract/lot/concession (at the time of conclusion of the contract;excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body


	Section VII: Modifications to the contract/concession
	VII.1) Description of the procurement after the modifications
	VII.1.1) Main CPV code
	VII.1.3) Place of performance
	VII.1.4) Description of the procurement:
	VII.1.5) Duration of the contract, framework agreement, dynamic purchasing system or concession
	VII.1.6) Information on value of the contract/lot/concession (excluding VAT)
	VII.1.7) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire

	VII.2) Information about modifications
	VII.2.1) Description of the modifications
	VII.2.2) Reasons for modification
	VII.2.3) Increase in price



		2025-08-18T00:23:52+0100
	TCPDF




